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Robert Andrews Claiborne robertandrews@bellsouth.net 99516 14.5 3/8/2024

Jessica Hept Bailey Hinds jhept@co.hinds.ms.us 105686 15.5 3/8/2024

Lori Basham Itawamba lori@bashamlawoffice.com 100118 15.5 3/8/2024

Christopher Bauer Pontotoc cbauer@prodigy.net 100384 15.25 3/11/2022

Tameika Bennett Hinds tameika@tcblawgroup.net 103146 15.5 3/8/2024

Will Bristow Lee bristowlaw1966@gmail.com 8920 15.5 3/8/2024

Zakia
Butler-
Chamberlain Hinds zbutler@ospd.ms.gov 105669 13.5 3/8/2024

T K Byrne Harrison tkbyrnelaw@gmail.com 9801 15.5 3/8/2024

Graham Carner Hinds graham.carner@gmail.com 101523 12 10/20/2021

Charlie Carr Dallas, TX attorneycharliecarr@ymail.com 103186 15 12/29/2023

Ottowa E Carter, Jr Hinds oec@ottawacarterlaw.com 8925 15.25 3/11/2022

Mark Chandlee Lauderdale lauderdaledef@gmail.com 105323 15.5 3/8/2024

Paul Chiniche Lafayette pc@chinichelawfirm.com 7782 15.5 3/8/2024

Mike Cunningham Jackson Michael_Cunningham@co.jackson.ms.us 10367 15.5 3/8/2024

Robert N. Dees Mississippi nick@baldwinlegalinvestigations.com PI 690 15.25 3/11/2022

Chris Falgout Lauderdale cmfatlaw@bellsouth.net 100173 14 3/8/2024

Christopher Fisher Harrison thefisherlawfirm@gmail.com 100299 15.5 3/8/2024

Amanda Galle Jackson amanda_galle@co.jackson.ms.us 101224 15.5 3/8/2024

Jacinta A. Hall Desoto jhall@thejahallfirm.com 101956 15.5 3/8/2024

Kimberly Harrison-Day Hinds kharrison-day@co.hinds.ms.us 106184 15.5 3/8/2024

Charles B Irvin Madison cbirvin@invin-law.com 99607 15.5 3/8/2024

James P Johnstone Pontotoc jajohnlaw@att.net 3175 15.5 3/8/2024

Pearlene Jones   Holmes pearlene_jones@bellsouth.net 101856 15.5 3/8/2024

The provisions of Mississippi Rules of Criminal Procedure 7.4(a)(3) require that to be appointed in a death penalty case 
attorneys must complete 12 hours of training every three years that is approved by the American Bar Association or the 
Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal Education.  The Office of State Public Defender, Training Division certifies that 
the attorneys on this list have completed death penalty related training on date indicated.
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Steven A Kohnke Rankin sk@stevenklaw.com 100349 15.5 3/8/2024

Timothy P Kottemann Pearl River tkottemann@pearlrivercounty.net 9600 15.5 3/8/2024

Thomas Kuykendall Marion tmkuyken@att.net 4282 15.5 3/8/2024

Gail Wright Lowery Hinds gwrightlowery@co.hinds.ms.us 1460 15.25 3/11/2022

George Luter Hinds georgeluter@gmail.com 1502 15.25 3/11/2022

Milton McCardle Copiah bmccardle@butchmccardlelaw.com 101920 15.25 3/11/2022

Kevin McKinley Alabama mckinley2971@gmail.com 104314 15.5 3/8/2024

Stephanie Mallette Oktibbeha smallette@gmail.com 99200 15.5 3/8/2024

Douglas E Miller Lamar douglasmillerlaw@gmail.com 3281 15.5 3/8/2024

Arman Miri Forrest arman@eriklowreypa.com 104755 15.5 3/8/2024

Clay Nails Alcorn claynail@yahoo.com 9193 13 3/8/2024

Raymond O'Neal Itawamba rayonealada@gmail.com 3932 15.5 3/8/2024

Jason Payne Jackson jason_payne@co.jackson.ms.us 102980 15.5 3/8/2024

Adam Pinkard Lee adampinkard@icloud.com 101098 15.5 3/8/2024

Sarah Reese Jackson sarah_reese@co.jackson.ms.us 103661 12 3/11/2022

Kelsey Rushing Hinds krush@ospd.ms.gov 79666 12.6 3/8/2024

Katie Shireman Jackson katie_shireman@co.jackson.ms.us 105421 15.5 3/8/2024

Greg Spore Hinds gspore@ospd.ms.gov 103764 15.5 3/8/2024

Joshua Stiglet Pearl River publicdefender@pearlrivercounty.net 105730 15.5 3/8/2024

Alva Peyton Taylor Hinds apeyton04@aol.com 10788 15.5 3/8/2024

Eric Tiebauer Wayne tiebauer@att.net 9881 15.5 3/8/2024

Timothy Tucker Pontotoc tuckerlawoffice@gmail.com 100578 12 3/8/2024

Joseph Turney Marion josephturney@hotmail.com 100903 15.5 3/8/2024
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Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal Education.  The Office of State Public Defender, Training Division certifies that 
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Victoria Washington Desoto vw@washingtonlawfirmpllc.com 104843 15.25 3/11/2022

Demetrice Wells Madison demetricewilliams@hotmail.com 102203 15 3/11/2022

Robert Whitacre Forrest whitacre@gmail.com 102944 12.5 3/8/2024

Andrew Williams Hinds andrew.williams.co.hinds.ms.us 104473 15.5 3/8/2024

Michael Williams Lamar publicdefender@lamarcountyms.gov 100656 15.5 3/8/2024
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